eOUNCIL CIIAHBER, 7; 35 P.M.
Tuesday, October 2, 1956.
Council reconvened. Present 6; Battin, Bratrud, Humiston, Perdue, Toller
, ' j!1, Anders on. Absent 3; G.oering (taking her seat at 7: 40 P. M) , J ense n (taking his
· _at at 7::f1 B. M) and Stojack (taking his seat at 7:55 p. H.) •
. :;:' I~'lSHED BUSINESS:
This being the date to which hearing on the Preliminary Budget was con
':1uc1, the matter was taken up at this time. Mayor Anderson welcomed the members of

graa and reconstruction program;'
· ::stabUabmeJ)t of a City Car Pool;
8. Codification of Ofdinances;
9. Ileal th Insurance;
10. Resurfacing of existing permanent
paved s·treets;
11. Sidewalk repair;
· 12. . City L I· D Participation r
13:' Right of nay Acquisition;
14. Engineering a tudies •
9. Forms Analys is
10. Starting of Central Equipment Agency;
11.' Stepped up Planning Activity;
12. Safety Co-ordinator of personnel;
13 •. Radar Control;
14. Fire-fighting agreeme nt. ;
15. 6 year Capital Improvements program;
16. Completion of sewerage system survey;
17. Additional: Tra£fic~Signals.
: 1 I Estimated Revenues. Comparison of 1956 and 1957 estimated revenues and percentage
of increase or decrease. The total revenues far 1956 vere $8,013,236 and Total
es.t~ted Revenues for 1957 are $8,291.38l-,vhich is up 3.47". '
I.' Revenues of Self-supporting Utilities, Libht, Hater, Belt Line, Garbage, Sewers.
l;stimated expenditures by Depart_nts- shoring 1956 actual, 1957 estimated. Total
::)cndi tures anticipated for 1957- $8,291,381, of which 64% goes for personal services.
outstanding Debts.
( !'tillage Comparison. Showing amount which goes to Schools, County, City, Park Board,
etc.
Questions asked by Council members and by the audience vere answered and
·~.)lained by Hr. Rowlands during the progress of the presentation.
Dean Barline, Director of Utilities, was called upon to explain and
,1:S\{er questions pertaining to the Utilities Budget for Light and Water Divisions. Hr.
,';u'1ine presented a new BUd281 fQr his d.J)arlment~t...revi8ed on September-.20'B1956 ...
,'.::J copies of this were dialr buted to Cotmc 1. ~lellWel~S anel tne rress. Mr. ar~iJ1e
1 i scussed various items in the Budget brieny. .
llr. Bratrud questioned the item on page 60 of the Light Department ~dget
under "Sales Promotion- which has l:-een increased from $97 ,351 in the 1956 Budget